

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8772/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2010 in
431/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CRLA No.

ABHISHEK SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date: 21/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG
Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the special leave petition for final
disposal in the month of July, 2011 on a non-
miscellaneous day.

In the meantime, parties are permitted to file
additional documents, if any.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master