

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO.20099 OF 2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1473 OF 2011

ABHISHEK SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Anish Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv. for
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel for the
appellant.

Application for bail is rejected.

Hearing of appeal is expedited.

In case, the appeal is not heard within one year from
today, liberty is granted to the appellant to re-apply for
bail.(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master