

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1473/2011

ABHISHEK SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anish Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Shubranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks time to reconstruct his file.

List on 26.7.2023.

Registry is directed provide soft copies of the record to the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)