

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1473/2011

ABHISHEK SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. ABHAY S. OKA AND HON. SANJAY KAROL, JJ.])

Date : 18-10-2023 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anish Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Ms. B.L.N. Shivani, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.
Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Karol pronounced the Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay S. Oka and His Lordship.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed Reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file)